Expense Claim Reporting

Name
Position

Reporting Period

William Ostapek
Secretary and General Counsel

July - December 2024

Transaction Dates

Disclosure Description

9/10/2024 Calgary office meetings Sep 10, 2024
9/26/2024 Edmonton Bar Association Judges' Dinner
10/9/2024 Edmonton Bar Association Annual Dinner

11/29/2024 Canadian Bar Association Law Conference in Ottawa Nov 29-30, 2024

12/5/2024 Conference to be held in 2025
12/5/2024 Calgary office meetings Dec 5, 2024
12/9/2024 Bar Admission event

Grand Total

1/23/2025

Accommodation

662.06
923.85

1,585.91

Airfare

475.84

419.17

469.67

1,364.68

Conferences,
Seminars &
Courses
225.00
1,033.95
1,338.75

2,597.70

Meal & Per Diem
Allowances

64.00

64.00

Parking &
Transportation
29.00

15.00

32.00

6.13
82.13

Workers”
Compensation
Board - Alberta

Grand Total
504.84
225.00

15.00
2,179.18
2,262.60

501.67
6.13
5,694.42
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