Expense Claim Reporting



Name William Ostapek

Position Secretary and General Counsel

Reporting Period July - December 2024

Transaction Dates	Disclosure Description	Accommodation	Airfare	Conferences, Seminars & Courses	Meal & Per Diem Allowances	Parking & Transportation	Grand Total
9/10/2024	Calgary office meetings Sep 10, 2024		475.84			29.00	504.84
9/26/2024	Edmonton Bar Association Judges' Dinner			225.00			225.00
10/9/2024	Edmonton Bar Association Annual Dinner					15.00	15.00
11/29/2024	Canadian Bar Association Law Conference in Ottawa Nov 29-30, 2024	662.06	419.17	1,033.95	64.00		2,179.18
12/5/2024	Conference to be held in 2025	923.85		1,338.75			2,262.60
12/5/2024	Calgary office meetings Dec 5, 2024		469.67			32.00	501.67
12/9/2024	Bar Admission event					6.13	6.13
Grand Total		1,585.91	1,364.68	2,597.70	64.00	82.13	5,694.42

1/23/2025 Page 1 of 1